TACOFLOW3 GENS SOLAR
T
T
ADVANTAGES
 ■ Various versions for solar
applications available
 ■ Controlled by an external
PWM signal with profile "solar",

EEI ≤ 0,20 - Part 2
Reference value for the most efficient circulation pump is EEI ≤ 0.20
TYPE KEY
VOLUTE
CONNECTION
 ■ DN 15 | G 1"
 ■ DN 25 | G 1½"
PRODUCT  SERIES
 ■ TacoFlow3
PUMP
HEIGHT
 ■ 130 (mm)
 ■ 180 (mm)
PUMP HEAD
(MAX.)
 ■ 85 (8.5 m)
ELECTRICAL
CONNECTION
 ■ C: TacoSmart
MATERIAL PUMP BODY
 ■ _: Cast iron
TYPE
DESIGNATION
 ■ GenS Solar
PWM
COMMUNICATION
SIGNAL
 ■ D PWM
(2-way head)
INRUSH LEVEL
 ■ N: <9A NTC
PWM INPUT
PROFILE
 ■ S: solar
ORIENTATION
 ■ 0: 12 h = top
TACOFLOW3 GENS SOLAR | CIRCULATION PUMPS FOR SOLAR THERMAL SYSTEMS
TECHNICAL DATA
Solar circuit pump
 ■ Ambient temperature:
+0 °C to +40 °C
 ■ Permissible temperature range*:
+2 °C to +110 °C (briefly: 130 °C)
 ■ Static pressure:
Max. 1 MPa – 10 bar
 ■ Minimum pressure at suction port:
 ■ 0.005 MPa (0.05 bar) at 75 °C
 ■ 0.025 MPa (0.25 bar) at 85 °C
 ■ 0.055 MPa (0.55 bar) at 95 °C
 ■ Max. relative humidity: ≤ 95%
 ■ Sound pressure level: <33 dB (A)
 ■ Low Voltage Directive
(2014/30/EC): Standards applied:
EN 62233, EN 60335-1 and EN 60335-
2-51
 ■ EMC Directive (2014/35/EC);
Standards applied: EN 61000-3-2,
EN 61000-3-3, EN 55014-1 and
EN 55014-2
 ■ Ecodesign Directive (2009/125/EC);
Standards applied: EN 16297-1 and
EN 16297-2
Material
 ■ Pump body: Cast iron